

BID TABS
PROJECT 17-1021 17th AVENUE & 15th PLACE RESURFACING
BID DATE: APRIL 5, 2017

Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI		Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI		Payne & Dolan Kenosha, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0210	Grubbing	20	SY	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement	840	SY	\$22.00	\$18,480.00	\$8.20	\$6,888.00	\$8.00	\$6,720.00
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	130	SY	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$15.25	\$1,982.50	\$4.00	\$520.00
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	34	SY	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$23.50	\$799.00	\$8.00	\$272.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	3000	LF	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$4.30	\$12,900.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	490	SY	\$9.00	\$4,410.00	\$11.30	\$5,537.00	\$9.00	\$4,410.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	540	CY	\$24.00	\$12,960.00	\$31.20	\$16,848.00	\$24.00	\$12,960.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	100	TON	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
355.0100	Rubblizing	6180	SY	\$2.00	\$12,360.00	\$1.65	\$10,197.00	\$1.60	\$9,888.00
416.0160	Concrete Pavement 6-Inch	460	SY	\$41.00	\$18,860.00	\$38.40	\$17,664.00	\$41.00	\$18,860.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	380	SY	\$45.00	\$17,100.00	\$42.40	\$16,112.00	\$45.00	\$17,100.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	980	EACH	\$0.50	\$490.00	\$5.75	\$5,635.00	\$8.00	\$7,840.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	310	GAL	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$3.40	\$1,054.00	\$1.89	\$585.90
460.5243	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	720	TON	\$63.00	\$45,360.00	\$54.25	\$39,060.00	\$57.40	\$41,328.00
460.5245	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	430	TON	\$69.00	\$29,670.00	\$57.50	\$24,725.00	\$64.80	\$27,864.00
204.0125	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	1400	TON	\$14.00	\$19,600.00	\$15.50	\$21,700.00	\$16.70	\$23,380.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 3-Inch Type D	3000	LF	\$16.00	\$48,000.00	\$12.90	\$38,700.00	\$15.85	\$47,550.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	2930	SF	\$4.90	\$14,357.00	\$5.05	\$14,796.50	\$4.90	\$14,357.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1070	SF	\$5.00	\$5,350.00	\$5.65	\$6,045.50	\$5.00	\$5,350.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	80	SF	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Storm	9	EACH	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$680.00	\$6,120.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary	7	EACH	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	13	EACH	\$725.00	\$9,425.00	\$675.00	\$8,775.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00
619.1000	Mobilization (Project)	1	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	900	SY	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
625.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	22	EACH	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$85.90	\$1,889.80
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	50	CWT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.60	\$3,030.00
631.0300	Sod Water	20	MGAL	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.30	\$606.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	1000	SY	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
643.0100	Traffic Control (Project)	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter (Undisturbed)	2930	LF	\$1.00	\$2,930.00	\$0.75	\$2,197.50	\$1.00	\$2,930.00
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	2930	LF	\$0.50	\$1,465.00	\$0.30	\$879.00	\$0.50	\$1,465.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	1830	LF	\$1.75	\$3,202.50	\$4.00	\$7,320.00	\$3.00	\$5,490.00
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	100	CY	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00
SPV.0060.A	Adjusting Water Valves	9	EACH	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
SPV.0105.A	No Parking Signs – Laminated	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SPV.0105.F	As-built Roadway Plans	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SPV.0165.B	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch (Undistributed)	10	SF	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$8.65	\$86.50	\$6.00	\$60.00
SPV.0165.C	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	300	SF	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
SPV.0165.E	Removing Concrete Surface Partial Depth	54000	SF	\$0.14	\$7,560.00	\$0.45	\$24,300.00	\$0.20	\$10,800.00
SPV.0060.M	ADA Construction Staking	8	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
SPV.0060.N	Salvage & Reinstall Mailboxes	27	EACH	\$175.00	\$4,725.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$176.80	\$4,773.60
Resurfacing Subtotal					\$345,929.50		\$361,411.50		\$366,579.30

Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI		Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI		Payne & Dolan Kenosha, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0120	Removing Manholes	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	8	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Various Sizes)	310	LF	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00
390.0300	Concrete Base 6-Inch Patching	4750	SY	\$0.01	\$47.50	\$17.50	\$83,125.00	\$28.00	\$133,000.00
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 12-Inch	700	LF	\$78.00	\$54,600.00	\$55.00	\$38,500.00	\$75.00	\$52,500.00
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 15-Inch	240	LF	\$84.00	\$20,160.00	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$78.00	\$18,720.00
608.0521	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 21-Inch	738	LF	\$99.00	\$73,062.00	\$70.00	\$51,660.00	\$69.00	\$50,922.00
611.0625	Inlet Covers Type H "V" Grate	15	EACH	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	6	EACH	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00
611.2005	Manholes 5-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
611.2006	Manholes 6-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	13	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$14,950.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
SPV.0105.C	As-Built Plans – Storm	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
SPV.0090.L	6-Inch SDR 26 PVC	710	LF	\$32.00	\$22,720.00	\$20.00	\$14,200.00	\$30.00	\$21,300.00
SPV.0090.M	4-Inch Corrugated ADS Pipe	290	LF	\$22.00	\$6,380.00	\$16.00	\$4,640.00	\$29.00	\$8,410.00
SPV.0060.O	Manhole Covers R-2501 Casting	9	EACH	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
Storm Sewer Subtotal					\$234,069.50		\$257,425.00		\$338,252.00
Base Bid Total					\$579,999.00		\$618,836.50		\$704,831.30

BID TABS
PROJECT 17-1021 17th AVENUE & 15th PLACE RESURFACING
BID DATE: APRIL 5, 2017

Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI		Zignego Co Waukesha, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.0210	Grubbing	20	SY	\$112.50	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement	840	SY	\$4.94	\$4,149.60	\$16.00	\$13,440.00		\$0.00
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	130	SY	\$4.88	\$634.40	\$4.88	\$634.40		\$0.00
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	34	SY	\$4.88	\$165.92	\$4.88	\$165.92		\$0.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	3000	LF	\$6.28	\$18,840.00	\$4.25	\$12,750.00		\$0.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	490	SY	\$9.67	\$4,738.30	\$10.00	\$4,900.00		\$0.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	540	CY	\$20.07	\$10,837.80	\$18.00	\$9,720.00		\$0.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	100	TON	\$16.82	\$1,682.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
355.0100	Rubblizing	6180	SY	\$1.60	\$9,888.00	\$1.60	\$9,888.00		\$0.00
416.0160	Concrete Pavement 6-Inch	460	SY	\$42.21	\$19,416.60	\$35.00	\$16,100.00		\$0.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	380	SY	\$42.75	\$16,245.00	\$47.00	\$17,860.00		\$0.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	980	EACH	\$8.37	\$8,202.60	\$10.00	\$9,800.00		\$0.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	310	GAL	\$3.40	\$1,054.00	\$3.40	\$1,054.00		\$0.00
460.5243	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	720	TON	\$56.25	\$40,500.00	\$56.25	\$40,500.00		\$0.00
460.5245	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	430	TON	\$59.25	\$25,477.50	\$59.25	\$25,477.50		\$0.00
204.0125	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	1400	TON	\$10.14	\$14,196.00	\$11.73	\$16,422.00		\$0.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 3-Inch Type D	3000	LF	\$15.96	\$47,880.00	\$18.69	\$56,070.00		\$0.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	2930	SF	\$5.14	\$15,060.20	\$5.00	\$14,650.00		\$0.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1070	SF	\$5.71	\$6,109.70	\$6.00	\$6,420.00		\$0.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	80	SF	\$30.87	\$2,469.60	\$50.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Storm	9	EACH	\$229.75	\$2,067.75	\$900.00	\$8,100.00		\$0.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary	7	EACH	\$229.75	\$1,608.25	\$1,150.00	\$8,050.00		\$0.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	13	EACH	\$229.75	\$2,986.75	\$350.00	\$4,550.00		\$0.00
619.1000	Mobilization (Project)	1	EACH	\$4,720.00	\$4,720.00	\$10,950.00	\$10,950.00		\$0.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	900	SY	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00
625.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	22	EACH	\$86.17	\$1,895.74	\$110.00	\$2,420.00		\$0.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	50	CWT	\$60.60	\$3,030.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
631.0300	Sod Water	20	MGAL	\$30.30	\$606.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	1000	SY	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.80	\$4,800.00		\$0.00
643.0100	Traffic Control (Project)	1	EACH	\$9,221.00	\$9,221.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter (Undisturbed)	2930	LF	\$1.75	\$5,127.50	\$1.75	\$5,127.50		\$0.00
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	2930	LF	\$0.50	\$1,465.00	\$0.50	\$1,465.00		\$0.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$995.00		\$0.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	1830	LF	\$1.90	\$3,477.00	\$3.25	\$5,947.50		\$0.00
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	100	CY	\$68.43	\$6,843.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
SPV.0060.A	Adjusting Water Valves	9	EACH	\$176.33	\$1,586.97	\$100.00	\$900.00		\$0.00
SPV.0105.A	No Parking Signs – Laminated	1	LS	\$598.00	\$598.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
SPV.0105.F	As-built Roadway Plans	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$0.00
SPV.0165.B	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch (Undistributed)	10	SF	\$7.60	\$76.00	\$15.00	\$150.00		\$0.00
SPV.0165.C	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	300	SF	\$2.85	\$855.00	\$3.00	\$900.00		\$0.00
SPV.0165.E	Removing Concrete Surface Partial Depth	54000	SF	\$0.29	\$15,660.00	\$0.29	\$15,660.00		\$0.00
SPV.0060.M	ADA Construction Staking	8	EACH	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00		\$0.00
SPV.0060.N	Salvage & Reinstall Mailboxes	27	EACH	\$124.67	\$3,366.09	\$100.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00
Resurfacing Subtotal					\$327,982.27		\$357,566.83		\$0.00

Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI		Zignego Co Waukesha, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
204.0120	Removing Manholes	2	EACH	\$456.90	\$913.80	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	8	EACH	\$311.25	\$2,490.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00		\$0.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Various Sizes)	310	LF	\$13.65	\$4,231.50	\$18.00	\$5,580.00		\$0.00
390.0300	Concrete Base 6-Inch Patching	4750	SY	\$39.44	\$187,340.00	\$43.30	\$205,675.00		\$0.00
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 12-Inch	700	LF	\$51.90	\$36,330.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00		\$0.00
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 15-Inch	240	LF	\$58.75	\$14,100.00	\$64.00	\$15,360.00		\$0.00
608.0521	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 21-Inch	738	LF	\$72.25	\$53,320.50	\$82.00	\$60,516.00		\$0.00
611.0625	Inlet Covers Type H "V" Grate	15	EACH	\$541.05	\$8,115.75	\$545.00	\$8,175.00		\$0.00
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	6	EACH	\$1,939.85	\$11,639.10	\$1,995.00	\$11,970.00		\$0.00
611.2005	Manholes 5-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$3,684.35	\$3,684.35	\$3,679.00	\$3,679.00		\$0.00
611.2006	Manholes 6-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$5,204.15	\$5,204.15	\$4,494.00	\$4,494.00		\$0.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	13	EACH	\$727.15	\$9,452.95	\$1,520.00	\$19,760.00		\$0.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	1	EACH	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00		\$0.00
SPV.0105.C	As-Built Plans – Storm	1	LS	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.L	6-Inch SDR 26 PVC	710	LF	\$44.35	\$31,488.50	\$98.00	\$69,580.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.M	4-Inch Corrugated ADS Pipe	290	LF	\$26.20	\$7,598.00	\$82.00	\$23,780.00		\$0.00
SPV.0060.O	Manhole Covers R-2501 Casting	9	EACH	\$438.90	\$3,950.10	\$447.00	\$4,023.00		\$0.00
Storm Sewer Subtotal					\$382,778.70		\$480,512.00		\$0.00
Base Bid Total					\$710,760.97		\$838,078.83		\$0.00